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BEFORE THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF LANDS 
 
 

In the Matter of Application for 
Encroachment L95S6166, 
 
Mark E. Allen, 
 
   Applicant. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
AGENCY Case No. PH-2025-NAV-22-002 
 
OAH Case No. 25-320-04 
 
ORDER VACATING EVIDENTIARY 
HEARING 

 
 BASED UPON the status of this proceeding as discussed during the July 29, 2025 

prehearing conference, and updates from the parties advising of their intent to dismiss the current 

action, 

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the evidentiary hearing scheduled for August 5, 2025, is 

VACATED. 

 IT IS SO ORDERED.  

 DATED: August 4, 2025.         

 OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
 
 
 
   /s/  Bryan A. Nickels  

 Bryan A. Nickels 
     Chief Administrative Law Judge 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on this 4th day of August, 2025, I was caused to be served a true and 
correct copy of the foregoing by the following method to: 
 
Mark Allen 
248 Saint Ct.  
Richland, WA 99354 
(509) 430-5923 
Applicant 
 

 U.S. Mail  
 Email:   

 Markallen50@msn.com  
  

Randy Folkins 
4310 S. Thierman Rd. 
Spokane, WA  99223 
(509) 926-9595 (work) 
(509) 991-6442 (cell) 
Objector 
 

 U.S. Mail  
 Email:   

 randy@eljayoil.com   

Idaho Department of Lands 
John Richards 
General Counsel 
300 N. 6th Street, Ste. 103 
Boise, ID 83702 
(208) 334-0200 
Counsel for Objector IDL 
 

 U.S. Mail 
 Email:   

  jrichards@idl.idaho.gov 
 

Idaho Department of Lands 
Marde Mensinger 
300 N. 6th Street 
Boise, ID  83720 
(208) 334-0248 
IDL Program Manager for Navigable Waters 
 

 U.S. Mail 
 Email:   

 mmensinger@idl.idaho.gov 
 

Kourtney Romine 
Rachel King 
Service Contact for IDL 
 

 U.S. Mail 
 Email: 

 kromine@idl.idaho.gov 
 rking@idl.idaho.gov   
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OAH 
General Government Division 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID  83720-0104 
(208) 605-4300 

    

 U.S. Mail 
 Email: 

 filings@oah.idaho.gov 
 bryan.nickels@oah.idaho.gov   
 

  /s/  Elaine Maneck  
      Elaine Maneck, Deputy Clerk 
      Office of Administrative Hearing 
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